
Youth Provider Meeting Contacts
Name Organization Email Phone Title/Position

Shawn Gerot DCYF shawn.geron@dycf.wa.gov 360.301.1105 Port Townsend Supervisor

Jessica Garcia DCYF jessica.garcia@dcyf.wa.gov 360.316.6580 Social Services Specialist 3

DBH

DBH

Barbara Carr Juvenile Court bcarr@co.jefferson.wa.us 360.643.1228

Kelli Parcher Jefferson County IS kparcher@co.jefferson.wa.us 360.301.3551 Youth Navigator

Cassidy Abbott WIOAA/OESD cabbott@esd.wa.gov 360.302.0045 Youth Counselor

Emma Jones Peninsula College/DSHS Ejones@pencol.edu 360.417.6357 ABAWD Navigator (Clallam & Jefferson)

Hilary Verheggen PT Library Hverheggen@cityofpt.us 360.344.3059 Library Manager - Youth Services

Stephanie Tell Chimacum School District stephanie_tell@csd49.org 360.302.5949 Counselor

Dunia Faulx Jefferson County Healthcare dfaulx@jeffersonhealthcare.org 360.385.2200 ext 4955

Denise Banker Jefferson County PH dbanker@co.jefferson.wa.us 360.385.9348

Lindsey Scalf Jefferson County PH lscalf@co.jefferson.wa.us 360.385.9419

Dustin Brenske Jamestown Sklallam Tribe dbrenske@jamestowntribe.org 360.681.4612 Behavioral Health and Family/Youth Services Manager

Anne Dean GAL adean@co.jefferson.wa.us

Gabbie Caudill Believe in Recovery believeinrecovery@live.com 360.385.1258

Ford Kessler Safe Harbor fordk@safeharborrecovery.org

Dana Nixon YMCA dana@olympicpeninsulaymca.org 360.385.5811 Building Futures Coordinator

Sarah Rodgers Dove House sarahr@dovehousejc.org 360.385.5292 Shelter Manager

Morgan Hanna Olympic Angels morgan@seattleangels.org 360.531.3554 Case Manager

Tanya Barnett YMCA tanya@olympicpeninsulaymca.org Family Navigator

Beau Ohlgren Olympic Angeles beau@ohlgren.com 208.301.4100

Kiley Gard Port Townsend SD kgard@ptschools.org 360.379.4523 School Counselor

Sam Schroeder OlyCAP sschroeder@olycap.org 360.385.2571 Housing Services Coordinator

Shawneen Preuhs DCYF shawneen.preuhs@dcyf.wa.gov 360.316.6149

Elsa Golts Foster Supports of Jeff Co elsa@olympus.net 360.643.1339

Shelby MacMeekin Port Townsend SD smackmeekin@ptschools.org 360.379.4605 Director of Special Services

Te Amo Lanphear Youth! teamolanphear@gmail.com 360.390.8430

Rebecca Ramsey OlyCAP rramsey@olycap.org 360.385.2571 Youth & Young Adult Opportunity Specialist

Samantha Troxler OlyCAP stroxler@olycap.org 360.385.2571 ext 6376 Housing Operations Manager

P. Beathard Brinnon School District pbeathard@bsd46.org
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